



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.42298 OF 2025

Bai Jerbai Wadia Hospital

...Petitioner

V/s.

Sarva Shramik Sanghatana (KV) and  
Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Santosh Shetty *with Mr. Danish Khan for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Ghanshyam Thombare *for Respondent No.1.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 27 FEBRUARY 2026.

**P.C.:**

1) Mr. Thombare, the learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.1-Union. He requests for time. Time is granted.

2) List the Petition for further consideration on 2 April 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]